


misery
wickedness
sinister

evil

wretchedness

affliction

command
enactment
ordinance

guidance

different

diverse

dispute
controversy
dissension
temptation
wrangling
contention
miserliness

avarice

9 dasl i
99 rbn.‘ﬂl
99 (-La.ﬂ\
53 ab

2 s
24 ol
65 L

128 el
146 (La.'s bl
119 9‘,&.‘.\5\

sinister

affair

cosimilar
similar
diverse
winter
atree

to controvert

avarice

fat

laden

POR L T PR FRVRTY

L |

Y'Y



Q.&."JJQ

strict
solid
stubborn
hard
obstinate
to water

to drink

a gang
a band
a group

a troop

to legislate
to ordain
to decree

to judge

97

Ll |31

Mo 1165

L

i 249
v;@ 106
57

RN
4, | 54

LS

10
32
18
13

P

RN

115
69

5 i)

Jusyl
o il

I WY

S, 5!

5 2l
A
R

glazing over
uphold
uphold my back

strict

to drink
to expand
to disperse

a gang

evil
sparks
a portent

to legislate

East
to shine -

association

Y'Y



bank

embankment

a nation
a clan
a tribe
a folk

a waymark
ascrifice
ritual

offering

to occupy

to contain

to work

to do

to perform

to labor

30

69
158
198

30
11

85
16
72

R g

c;a_!l

Lt
alazsyl
g.g\/»- Y

to barter

to trade

a shoot

a bank of a river
towards
Shaytan (Satan)
arace

prongs

(A Prophet Shu‘ayb
sent to Madyan)
to be aware
waymarks

emblem

to be aflame
smite (with love)

to occupy

to intercede
twilight
to be timorous

alip

paSH TN b Satiof R

AR



oppression
opposition
wrangling

temptation

suspicion
doubt
wrangling

toil

antagonism

enmity

KTy

Gt
w e W
oo B

R0

- * .{ ®
E—\ 1! o
1 \‘ AY

s_'/a
o

s . .

103 Oles JT
90 £
53 =+
32 £
40 Jod!
29 7
9 2l
58 oo
86  hwg
35 sl
150 ol
27 o
45 oy
78 el
143 r\.'._]‘]"
17 eI
300 5

to cure

a brink
to cleave

opposition

wretched
to thank
at variance

a doubt

manner

to complain
aniche

to gloat over
lofty

to be disgusted
the sun

to contain

left

antagonist

\Yo



pssSH GT AN b outaal yabd

disfavor
hate
compulsion
detestation
meteor
brand
moon

flame

a month
an age
a duration

a period

to indicate
to show
to disclose

to direct

18

26
69
19

185

106
31
81
67
29
159

35
7
16

ey

e 93
sl
fl.n.ﬂ‘

i

4R

el
bl
e
Olpas JT

)
Jusyl
o

a meteor

to bear witness
martyr-witness
testimony

a month

sighing
crave for
lust

an admixture
to point

to consult

flares

thorn accoutrement

a scalp

#o .

AR



P R PEN

is willing
to decide
to arbitrate
to enjoin
to decree

to ordain

aged
ancient
helpless

old

to build

to construct

to erect

a gang
a sect
a band

a troop

G | 67 Al

e~ 45 G’L‘

19

ad | 69 €

g

to decide

a thing

hoariness

aged

to construct

tobewidespread

a sect

\YY



