

حرف الشين

المترادفات	السورة	المقابل	الكلمة	
misery	بؤس	9 الواقعة	sinister	مَشَامَةٌ
wickedness	خَبَثٌ			
sinister	شُومٌ			
evil	شَرٌّ			
wretchedness	شَقَاءٌ			
affliction	مُصِيبَةٌ			
command	أَمْرٌ	29 الرحمن	affair	شَأْنٌ
enactment	سُنَّةٌ			
ordinance	فَرِيضَةٌ			
guidance	هَدًى			
		99 الأنعام	cosimilar	مُتَشَابِهٌ
		99 الأنعام	similar	مُشْتَبِهٌ
different	مُخْتَلَفٌ	53 طه	diverse	شَتَّى
diverse	شَتَّى	2 قريش	winter	شَتَاءٌ
		24 إبراهيم	a tree	شَجَرَةٌ
dispute	جِدَالٌ	65 النساء	to controvert	شَجَرَ
controversy	شَجَارٌ			
dissension	شِقَاقٌ			
temptation	فِتْنَةٌ			
wrangling	مِرَاءٌ			
contention	نِزَاعٌ			
miserliness	بُخْلٌ	128 النساء	avarice	شُحٌّ
avarice	شُحٌّ			
		146 الأنعام	fat	شَحْمٌ
		119 الشعراء	laden	مَشْحُونٌ

المترادفات	السورة	المقابل	الكلمة	
	97	الأنبياء	glazing over	شَاخَصْ*
	4	محمد	uphold	شَدَّ
strict	31	طه	uphold my back	اشْدُدْ بِهِ أَزْرِي
solid	165	البقرة	strict	شَدِيدٌ*
stubborn				
hard				
obstinate				
to water	249	البقرة	to drink	شَرِبَ
to drink	106	النحل	to expand	شَرَحَ
	57	الأنفال	to disperse	شَرَدَ
a gang	54	الشعراء	a gang	شَرِذْمَةٌ*
a band				
a group				
a troop				
	10	الحج	evil	شَرٌّ
	32	المرسلات	sparks	شَرَّرَ*
	18	محمد	a portent	شَرَطٌ*
to legislate	13	الشورى	to legislate	شَرَعَ
to ordain				
to decree				
to judge				
	115	البقرة	East	مَشْرِقٌ*
	69	الزمر	to shine	أَشْرَقَ
	13	لقمان	association	شَرِكٌ*

المترادفات	السورة	المقابل	الكلمة
	102 البقرة	to barter	شَرَى
	21 يوسف	to trade	اشْتَرَى
bank	29 الفتح	a shoot	شَطَأَ
embankment	30 القصص	a bank of a river	شَاطِئٌ
	144 البقرة	towards	شَطْرَ
	60 النساء	Shaytân (Satan)	شَيْطَانٌ
a nation	13 الحجرات	a race	شَعْبٌ
a clan	30 المرسلات	prongs	شُعْبٌ
a tribe		(A Prophet Shu'ayb	شُعَيْبٌ
a folk	أناسٌ	sent to Madyan)	
	69 آل عمران	to be aware	شَعَرَ
a waymark	158 البقرة	waymarks	شَعَائِرٌ
ascrifice	198 البقرة	emblem	مَشْعَرٌ
ritual			
offering	هدىٌ		
	4 مريم	to be aflame	اشْتَعَلَ
	30 يوسف	smite (with love)	شَغَفَ
to occupy	11 الفتح	to occupy	شَغَلَ
to contain			
to work			
to do			
to perform			
to labor	85 النساء	to intercede	شَفَعَ
	16 الانشقاق	twilight	شَفَقٌ
	72 الأحزاب	to be timorous	أَشْفَقَ
	9 البلد	a lip	شَفَّةٌ

المترادفات	السورة	المقابل	الكلمة
	14 التوبة	to cure	شَفَى
	103 آل عمران	a brink	شَفَا
	90 مريم	to cleave	شَقَّ
oppression	رَهَقُ*	53 الحج	شِقَاقُ*
opposition	شِقَاقُ*		
wrangling	مِرَاءُ*		
temptation	فِتْنَةٌ*		
	32 مريم	wretched	شَقِيٌّ*
	40 النمل	to thank	شَكَرَ
	29 الزمر	at variance	مُتَشَاكِسُونَ
suspicion	رَيْبٌ*	9 إبراهيم	شَكٌّ*
doubt	شَكٌّ*		
wrangling	مِرْيَةٌ*		
toil	نَصَبٌ*		
	58 ص	manner	شَكْلٌ*
	86 يوسف	to complain	شَكَا
	35 النور	a niche	مَشْكَاةٌ*
	150 الأعراف	to gloat over	شَمَتَ
	27 المرسلات	lofty	شَامَخَ*
	45 الزمر	to be disgusted	اشْمَازَ*
	78 الإسراء	the sun	شَمْسٌ*
	143 الأنعام	to contain	اشْتَمَلَ*
	17 الكهف	left	شِمَالٌ*
antagonism	شَنَانٌ*	3 الكوثر	شَانِيٌّ*
enmity	عَدَاوَةٌ*		

المترادفات	السورة	المقابل	الكلمة
disfavor	قَلَى		
hate	كُرِهَ		
compulsion	إِكْرَاهٌ		
detestation	مَقْتٌ		
meteor	شِهَابٌ	18 الحجر	a meteor
brand	قَبَسٌ		
moon	قَمَرٌ		
flame	لَهَبٌ		
	26 يوسف	to bear witness	شَهِدَ
	69 النساء	martyr-witness	شَهِيدٌ
	19 الأنعام	testimony	شَهَادَةٌ
a month	شَهْرٌ	185 البقرة	a month
an age	عُمُرٌ		
a duration	عَامٌ		
a period	قُرْءٌ		
	106 هود	sighing	شَهِيقٌ
	31 فصلت	crave for	يَشْتَهِي
	81 الأعراف	lust	شَهْوَةٌ
	67 الصافات	an admixture	شَوْبٌ
to indicate	دَلَّ	29 مريم	أَشَارَ
to show	أَرَى	159 آل عمران	شَاوَرَ
to disclose	أَظْهَرَ		
to direct	وَجَّهَ		
	35 الرحمن	flares	شَوَاطِئٌ
	7 الأنفال	thorn accoutrement	شَوْكَةٌ
	16 المعارج	a scalp	شَوَى

المترادفات	السورة	المقابل	الكلمة
is willing	أَرَادَ 20 البقرة	to decide	شَاءَ
to decide	شَاءَ 5 الحج	a thing	شَيْءٌ
to arbitrate	فَتَحَ		
to enjoin	فَرَضَ		
to decree	قَضَى		
to ordain	وَصَّى		
	4 مريم	hoariness	شَيْبٌ
aged	شَيْخٌ 67 غافر	aged	شَيْخٌ
ancient	عَتِيقٌ		
helpless	عَجْزٌ		
old	قَدِيمٌ		
to build	بَنَى 45 الحج	to construct	شَادَ
to construct	شَادَ		
to erect	عَرَّشَ		
	19 النور	to be widespread	شَاعَ
a gang	شَرْدَمَةٌ 69 مريم	a sect	شَيْعَةٌ
a sect	شَيْعَةٌ		
a band	عُصْبَةٌ		
a troop	فَوْجٌ		